
SUNDAY 
SCHOOL

GUIDE

Online Sunday School class 
options now available!
For online access please visit fhbc.org/SSonline.



ADULT CLASSES ON CAMPUS  |  9:45AM

CLASS/TEACHER AGE RANGE AVG. AGE GROUP ROOM

YOUNG ADULTS

College (Matt & Julianne Longworth) * Late Teens – 20s 22 Coed C102

Young Single Professionals (Jonathan Howe) * 20s – 30s 27 Coed C100

Gary & Brenda Hauk, Ryan & Julie Jones * 28 Coed C103

Rob Pautienus, Tommy White * Coed C101

MEDIAN ADULTS

Hagan Stone * 30s – 40s 38 Coed C203

Richard Girdler * 30s – 40s 41 Coed C205

Building Faith & Family * 40s 46 Coed C204

Bob Horton * 40s – 50s 49 Coed A202

Hugh & Jamie Inman * 40s – 50s 53 Singles B212

Chris Brown, Ralph Hildabrand * 40s – 50s 55 Coed A201

Ted Murphy, William Summey * 40s – 60s 52 Coed B217

Ed Yarbrough * 40s – 70s 57 Coed C124

Grace Place (Kevin Wood) * 40s – 70s 61 Coed Choir Suite

Tony Blankenship * 50s – 60s 56 Coed A103

Journey (Jeff Vann) * 50s – 60s 63 Coed A105

Dear Daughters (Nancy Dunn) * 50s – 70s 63 Women A203

Ken Harms, Jim Woodbury * 50s – 70s 65 Coed B214

Kenny Beam, Hugh Black, Jim Goodloe, Joe Hutts * 50s – 70s 65 Coed B211

The Circle (Morlee Maynard, Steve & Carol Smith) * 50s – 70s 65 Coed C202

Discover (Linda Hoss & Bonnie Davis)  * 50s – 70s 69 Women B210

SENIOR ADULTS

Pat Toth 60s – 70s 68 Women A106

Larry Thrailkill * 60s – 80s 73 Coed Chapel

Coles Memorial (Richard Penney) * 60+ 75 Coed A200

Christ Alone (Paul White) 60+ 75 Coed B112

Seekers (J. Tillman, T. Gleason, R. Sellwood, B. Sumners) * 60+ 76 Coed B114

Moti Sudeen 70+ 78 Men B118

Good News (Ron Songstad) 70+ 82 Coed B116

Ruth Class (Trisha Wood) * 70+ 83 Women A104

Engaged & Newly Married

Late 20s/30s, Married, 
w/ & w/o Children 35

* Denotes hybrid class (meeting on campus & online)
For online access please visit fhbc.org/SSonline.

TIME

http://fhbc.org/college
https://fhbc.org/howe
http://fhbc.org/hauk
http://fhbc.org/pautienus
http://fhbc.org/stone
http://fhbc.org/girdler
http://fhbc.org/ivy
https://fhbc.org/horton
https://fhbc.org/inman
https://fhbc.org/hildabrand
http://fhbc.org/murphy
http://fhbc.org/yarbrough
http://fhbc.org/wood
https://fhbc.org/blankenship
https://fhbc.org/vann
http://fhbc.org/dunn
http://fhbc.org/harms
http://fhbc.org/beam
https://fhbc.org/thecircle
http://fhbc.org/hoss
http://fhbc.org/thrailkill
http://fhbc.org/penney
http://fhbc.org/tillman
https://fhbc.org/sudeen
https://fhbc.org/ruth


CHILDREN’S CLASSES  |  9:45AM

CLASS ROOM

Kindergarten D210

1st Grade D209

2nd Grade D208

3rd Grade D205

4th Grade Boys D217

4th / 5th Grade Girls D215

5th Grade Boys D223

STUDENT CLASSES | 9:45AM

All middle and high school classes are in the Student Center.

CLASS ROOM

6th Grade Guys SC202

6th Grade Girls SC206

7th Grade Guys SC204

7th / 8th Grade Girls SC205

8th Grade Guys SC203

9th Grade Girls SC226

9thGrade Guys SC225

10th Grade Girls SC224

10th / 11th Grade Guys SC223

11th Grade Girls SC222

12th Grade Guys SC221

12th Grade Girls SC215

ADULT CLASSES OFF CAMPUS
CLASS/TEACHER AGE RANGE AVG. AGE GROUP LOCATION

Augie & Cindy Boto 40s –50s 55 Coed Off Campus

Brotherhood 60s – 80s 78 Men Off Campus

Nancy Turner 70+ 84 Women Off Campus

PRESCHOOL CLASSES  |  8:30AM

CLASS AGE ROOM

Turtles Infants / Crawlers D107

Zebras One Year Olds D102

Crocodiles Two Year Olds D108

Tigers Three Year Olds D111

Cheetahs Fours / PreK D112

PRESCHOOL CLASSES  |  9:45AM

CLASS AGE ROOM

Baby Bears Infants / Crawlers D107

Zebras / Monkeys One Year Olds D102

Elephants Two Year Olds D108

Lions / Tigers Three Year Olds D111

Pandas / Cheetahs Fours / PreK D112

PRESCHOOL CLASSES  |  11:10AM

CLASS AGE ROOM

Turtles Infants / Crawlers D107

Zebras One Year Olds D102

Crocodiles Two Year Olds D108

Tigers Three Year Olds D111

Cheetahs Fours / PreK D112

/Crocodiles

/ Turtles

TIME

Contact SundaySchool@fhbc.org if you are interested in connecting with a group online.

Sundays  |  9:45am

Sundays  |  11:15am(Clouse, Haynes,
Miles, Robinson)

All Preschool, Children’s and Student classes are hosted on campus each Sunday.

http://fhbc.org/clouse


CHILDREN

ADULTS

PRESCHOOL

STUDENTS

D112 D113

A
10

5

C
10

4

A
10

4

C
10

2

A
10

3

C
10

0

D111

D109

D222

D223

D203

C205

D205

C203

D207

D209

D211

D107

D221

D105

FELLOWSHIP
HALL (FH)

C124

A106

CHAPEL

A203

C207C204

A201
A200

A202

D102

SC202

D106

SC206

D104 

SC204 

D108 

D110 

SC221

D217

SC215

SC225

D215

SC227

D214

D202

D204

D206

D208

D210

D212

SC223 

D216SC207

SC226

SC205

SC224

SC203

SC222

SC216

D
21

8
D

21
9

D
22

0

1ST FLOOR

2ND FLOOR

SC D103

C103 C101

D213

OCR

SC
UPDATED:  DECEMBER 2020

B118

B116

B114

B112

B217

B214

C202

B212

B211

B210




