# SUNDAY SCHOOL GUIDE

# Online Sunday School class options now available!

For online access please visit fhbc.org/SSonline.



ADULT CLASSES ON CAMPUS	9:45ам			
CLASS/TEACHER	AGE RANGE	AVG. AGE	GROUP	ROOM
YOUNG ADULTS				
College (Matt & Julianne Longworth)*	Late Teens – 20s	22	Coed	C102
Young Single Professionals (Jonathan Howe)*	20s – 30s	27	Coed	C100
Gary & Brenda Hauk, Ryan & Julie Jones*	Engaged & Newly Married	28	Coed	C103
Rob Pautienus, Tommy White *	Late 20s/30s, Married, w/ & w/o Children	35	Coed	C101
MEDIAN ADULTS				
Hagan Stone *	30s – 40s	38	Coed	C203
Richard Girdler*	30s – 40s	41	Coed	C205
Building Faith & Family*	40s	46	Coed	C204
Bob Horton *	40s – 50s	49	Coed	A202
Hugh & Jamie Inman *	40s – 50s	53	Singles	B212
Chris Brown, Ralph Hildabrand *	40s – 50s	55	Coed	A201
Ted Murphy, William Summey *	40s – 60s	52	Coed	B217
Ed Yarbrough*	40s – 70s	57	Coed	C124
Grace Place (Kevin Wood) *	40s – 70s	61	Coed	Choir Suite
Tony Blankenship *	50s – 60s	56	Coed	A103
Journey (Jeff Vann)*	50s – 60s	63	Coed	A105
Dear Daughters (Nancy Dunn) *	50s – 70s	63	Women	A203
Ken Harms, Jim Woodbury*	50s – 70s	65	Coed	B214
Kenny Beam, Hugh Black, Jim Goodloe, Joe Hutts*	50s – 70s	65	Coed	B211
The Circle (Morlee Maynard, Steve & Carol Smith)*	50s – 70s	65	Coed	C202
Discover (Linda Hoss & Bonnie Davis) *	50s – 70s	69	Women	B210
SENIOR ADULTS				
Pat Toth	60s – 70s	68	Women	A106
Larry Thrailkill *	60s – 80s	73	Coed	Chapel
Coles Memorial (Richard Penney) *	60+	75	Coed	A200
Christ Alone (Paul White)	60+	75	Coed	B112
Seekers (J. Tillman, T. Gleason, R. Sellwood, B. Sumners)	* 60+	76	Coed	B114
Moti Sudeen	70+	78	Men	B118
Good News (Ron Songstad)	70+	82	Coed	B116
Ruth Class (Trisha Wood) *	70+	83	Women	A104

\* Denotes hybrid class (meeting on campus & online)

For online access please visit fhbc.org/SSonline.

ADULT CLASSES OFF CAMPUS					
CLASS/TEACHER	ТІМЕ	AGE RANGE	AVG. AGE	GROUP	LOCATION
Augie & Cindy Boto	Sundays   9:45am	40s –50s	55	Coed	Off Campus
Brotherhood (Clouse, Haynes, Miles, Robinson)	Sundays   11:15am	60s – 80s	78	Men	Off Campus
Nancy Turner		70+	84	Women	Off Campus

Contact SundaySchool@fhbc.org if you are interested in connecting with a group online.

#### PRESCHOOL CLASSES | 8:30AM

CLASS	AGE	ROOM
Turtles	Infants / Crawlers	D107
Zebras	One Year Olds	D102
Crocodiles	Two Year Olds	D108
Tigers	Three Year Olds	D111
Cheetahs	Fours/PreK	D112

#### PRESCHOOL CLASSES | 9:45AM

CLASS	AGE	ROOM
Baby Bears / Turtles	Infants / Crawlers	D107
Zebras / Monkeys	One Year Olds	D102
Elephants / Crocodiles	Two Year Olds	D108
Lions / Tigers	Three Year Olds	D111
Pandas / Cheetahs	Fours/PreK	D112

#### PRESCHOOL CLASSES | 11:10AM

CLASS	AGE	ROOM
Turtles	Infants / Crawlers	D107
Zebras	One Year Olds	D102
Crocodiles	Two Year Olds	D108
Tigers	Three Year Olds	D111
Cheetahs	Fours/PreK	D112

## CHILDREN'S CLASSES | 9:45AM

CLASS	ROOM
Kindergarten	D210
1 <sup>st</sup> Grade	D209
2 <sup>nd</sup> Grade	D208
3 <sup>rd</sup> Grade	D205
4 <sup>th</sup> Grade Boys	D217
4 <sup>th</sup> /5 <sup>th</sup> Grade Girls	D215
5 <sup>th</sup> Grade Boys	D223

### STUDENT CLASSES | 9:45AM

All middle and high school classes are in the Student Center.		
CLASS	ROOM	
6 <sup>th</sup> Grade Guys	SC202	
6 <sup>th</sup> Grade Girls	SC206	
7 <sup>th</sup> Grade Guys	SC204	
7 <sup>th</sup> /8 <sup>th</sup> Grade Girls	SC205	
8 <sup>th</sup> Grade Guys	SC203	
9 <sup>th</sup> Grade Girls	SC226	
9 <sup>th</sup> Grade Guys	SC225	
10 <sup>th</sup> Grade Girls	SC224	
10 <sup>th</sup> /11 <sup>th</sup> Grade Guys	SC223	
11 <sup>th</sup> Grade Girls	SC222	
12 <sup>th</sup> Grade Guys	SC221	
12 <sup>th</sup> Grade Girls	SC215	



